-Make a plan to move or create a new monitoring station to the area observed between the Bulk Metal Facility, and the 
Hazardous Waste Facility.  

SECTION 3  Comments  Non-Compliance with Act or Licence   Action Required  

Part C: Conditions Applying to Water Use 

2. The annual quantity of water use for all purposes under Part C, Item 1, shall not exceed thirty-eight thousand (38,000) 
cubic metres per year or one hundred and forty-five (145) cubic metres per day.  

Nunavut Water Regulations – Annual Reports  
Section 14 (1) A licensee must submit an annual report to the Board, in a form acceptable to the Board, by March 31 of 
each year. The report must contain the following information in respect of the previous calendar year.